
RESIDENTIAL CALENDAR 2019-2020 

 
Please note that some dates may change. Parents will be notified of any change to the dates below in the case that the 
Ministry of Education changes the academic calendar.  
 
Below are the dates when the residences will be closed. Students who need to make travel arrangements should plan accordingly. 
No student can be excused from classes because of travel. 

First Semester  
Except for the dates below, the residence will be open from 10.00 am on Tuesday, September 3, 2019 to 6.00 pm 
on Friday, January 17, 2020. 

• Friday, October 25, 6.00 pm – Sunday, November 3, 10.00 am (fall break) 
 

The residences will remain open on the following official holidays and MEB-approved school holidays: 

• November 21-22,Thu-Fri (school holiday) 

• December 23-25, Mon-Wed (school holiday) 

• December 31, Tue pm (school holiday)-January 1, Wed (official holiday) 
  

Second Semester 
Except for the dates below, the residences will be open from 10.00 am on Sunday, February 2, 2020 to 6.00 pm 
on Friday, June 19, 2020. 

• Friday, April 3, 6.00 PM – Sunday, April 12, 10.00 am (spring break) 

• Friday, May 22, 6.00 pm – Tuesday, May 26, 10.00 am(religious holiday)  
 
The residences will remain open on the following official holidays and MEB-approved school holidays: 

• Thursday, April 23: National Sovereignty and Children’s Holiday  

• Tuesday, May 1: Labor Day 

• Tuesday, May 19 (national holiday)  
 
All students must be in school on Sunday, November 10, and attend the Commemoration of Atatürk ceremony. 
 
Important note for residential Prep students: residential prep students and their parents must be in school by 12:00 
noon at the latest, on Saturday, August 31. The parents will leave at 4:30pm. The students will participate in an 
orientation program all weekend, to adjust to residential life.    
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